2024 INFORMATION, RULES, & REGULATIONS



PHILADELPHIA, PA www.italianmarketfestival.com

- Festival Dates & Hours are Saturday, May 18 & Sunday, May 19, 2024, 11:00 am - 5:00 pm.
- All businesses/vendors must be ready and operational by Festival starting times. Exhibit area will be available by 8:00 am Saturday, May 18 and Sunday, May 19. Plan to arrive by 8:00 am to set up your area.
- Registration forms must be <u>completed</u> <u>and returned with full payment</u> by Friday, April 12, 2024 to michele@italianmarketfestival.com or S. 9th Street Festival, 919 S. 9th Street, Philadelphia, PA 19147.
- 4. The Festival takes place rain or shine.
- 5. All forms must be accompanied by full payment. There is a no-refund policy in existence.
- 6. The Festival must be in compliance with City and State Agencies. These agencies have final approval of The Festival. This approval is three phased. During planning, being on-site during The Festival and post Festival recommendations. These agencies include The Managing Directors Office, Police Department, Fire Department, Health Department, Licensing and Inspections, Home Land Security, Liquor Control Board.
- All businesses/vendors selling food products must be in compliance with Philadelphia's Licensing & Inspections, Department of Health, and Philadelphia Fire Department regulations.

- 8. Once your registration form is received and approved, you will be placed on the approved participant sheet which will be submitted to all appropriate City of Philadelphia agencies. If you are not on this sheet, you will be immediately removed from The Festival.
- 9. The S. 9th Street Festival in its sole discretion reserves the right to assign space locations.
- The business/vendor agrees to assume all liability for and to indemnify, defend and hold harmless the United Merchants of the S. 9th Business Association and S. 9th Street Festival from and against any and all claims.
- 11. The business/vendor agrees to assume all responsibility for all items brought to the S. 9th Street Festival.
- 12. The S. 9th Street Festival shall have the full power to interrupt and enforce all the regulations contained herein and shall have the power to make amendments and further regulations as shall be considered necessary for the proper and orderly conduct of The Festival.
- 13. Electricity is not provided by The Festival. There is an additional cost for an electrical hookup.
- 14. If you need any further information please contact: Michele Gambino 215.783.6366 michele@italianmarketfestival.com